

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 937/2017
BPCL

..... Appellant
Through : Ms.Rashmi Bansal, Adv.

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

..... Respondent
Through : Smt.Indra Dhall (in person)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **04.03.2020**
CM APPL.No.8737/2020

This is an application filed by respondent no.1 for release of the amount.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is inclined to deposit 50% of the decretal amount with interest till date. Seeks two weeks' time. Be deposited on or before 17.03.2020.

The execution be also kept pending for two weeks from today.

List on 17.03.2020.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* to the parties under signature of the Court Master.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 04, 2020

VLD