



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017 and CM APPLs.8737/2020

BPCL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Dipika  
Chauhan, Advs. for appellant.

versus

D.P DHALL ( THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS) ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. (DHCLSC) for  
respondent no.1(c).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**20.03.2024**

%

List on 22.07.2024.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MARCH 20, 2024/cl**