



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 937/2017 & CM APPL. 8737/2020 & CM APPL. 19364/2024
BPCLAppellant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Shashi
Bala and Ms. Monika, Advs.

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)Respondent
Through: Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shubhi Bhardwaj, Advs. with
respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **22.07.2024**

Looking at the fact that one of the parties is senior citizen, let this matter be placed in the category of 'Senior Citizens' and be listed as per its seniority.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 22, 2024/p