



\$~R-10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017, CM APPLs. 8737/2020 & 19364/2024

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Anil Kumar Batra, Ms.Veena  
Batra and Ms.Shashi Bala, Advs.

versus

D.P DHALL ( THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Aditi Gupta, Adc(DHCLSC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**12.09.2024**

1. List on 19.09.2024 in '*Advance List*', as requested by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent who contends that in view of various orders which have already been passed, the respondent is entitled for the release of the money.
2. The aforesaid aspect will be considered on the next date of hearing.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/MJ**