



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017
BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Senior
Advocate (DHCLSC) with Ms.
Surbhi Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-
1(a).

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate
(DHCLSC) for R(1)(c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

CM APPL. 64082/2024*(Application on behalf of respondent No. 1(a) for early hearing)*

1. The respondent No. 1 (a) has filed this application for early hearing.
2. The appeal is already listed in the category of "Senior Citizen" on 12.12.2024.
3. For the present, I am unable to advance the date of hearing, having regard to the position of the Board. Liberty is, however granted to the applicant to move a similar application after six months, if required.
4. The application is disposed of.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/'pv'/