



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 937/2017

BPCLAppellant

Through: None.

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Aditi Gupta, Ms.
Shubhi Bhardwaj and Mr.
Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.
with Dr. Indira Dhall in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 22233/2025 (For early hearing)

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/LR No. 1(a) of the deceased respondent seeking for an early hearing.

3. No one appeared for the non-applicant/appellant despite sending advance notice.

4. Learned counsel for the applicant/LR No.1(a) of the deceased respondent has urged that the LR No.1(a) is a senior citizen and has been deprived of the fruits of the main decree passed in her favour. She alluded to the order dated 29.10.2024, whereby liberty was granted to her to file an application for early hearing after a period of six months.

5. Preponement allowed. Let notice for early hearing be issued to the non-applicant/appellant by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.



6. Re-notify on 27.08.2025.

APRIL 17, 2025/sp/ss

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.