



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017 & CM APPL. 22233/2025

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Veena
Batra, Ms. Shashi Bala and Mr.
Dhruv Kumar, Adv.
Mob: 9810127096
Email: aanilkbatra@rediffmail.com

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj,
Adv. for R-1(a)
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
(DHCLSC) for R-1(c)
Mob: 9811046710
Email:
aditigupta29@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible the present appeal today, on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 23rd September, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/SK