



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Shashi  
Bala and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Adv.

versus

D.P DHALL ( THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Ms.  
S. Bhardwaj, Ms. Aditi Gupta, Mr.  
Nikhil and Ms. Mansi, Adv. with  
respondent in person

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**23.09.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has given an overview of the matter.
2. Both the parties are granted liberty to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, at 02:30 PM.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/KR**