



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kr. Batra, Ms. Shashi Bala
and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)Respondent

Through: Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shushi Bhardwaj and Ms. Aditi Gupta
for DHCLSC with Dr. Indira Dhall in
person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

20.12.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has continued his arguments.
2. For further arguments, re-notify on 12th February, 2026.
3. The present is a part-heard matter.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025/KR