



\$~1 (Appellate Side)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mob: 9811046710

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**12.03.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty, and thus, requests for an accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2026, at 02:30 PM.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MARCH 12, 2026/SK**