



\$~1 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Shashi
Bala and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
Mob: 7838865667

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta and Ms. Lavanya
Bhardwaj, Advocates for R-1(c) along
with respondent in person
Mob: 9811046710

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for rejoinder arguments on behalf of the appellant.
2. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that in view of the submissions made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, he needs time to make his submission before this Court.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has handed over a short note of submission to this Court.
4. Accordingly, at request, list for rejoinder arguments on behalf of the appellant on 12th May, 2026, to be taken up immediately after the *Supplementary List* is over.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 24, 2026/SK