



\$~4 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 937/2017

BPCL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ms. Shashi
Bala and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
Mob: 7838865667
Email: legal.advshashi@gmail.com

versus

D.P DHALL (THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aditi Gupta, Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj,
Ms. Safeena Khan, Ms. Manasi
Sridhar, Ms. Nikita Gill, Mr.
Akashdeep, Ms. Lavanya Bhardwaj
and Mr. Amandeep Joshi, Advs. for
R-1(c) along with R-1(c) in person
Mob: 9811046710 & 9211607982
Email: aditigupta29@gmail.com &
khansafeena1@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.05.2026

%

1. Arguments have been heard.
2. Both the parties are granted liberty to file their updated note of submissions with the Registry and additionally to be given to the Court Master within a period of ten days, from today.
3. List for directions on 25th May, 2026, to be taken up immediately after the *Supplementary List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 12, 2026/ak